It survey of Padua-Protappur borders finally complete

STAFF CORRESPONDENT, Sylhet

Indo-Bangla joint survey of the much-talked Padua-Protappur borders was finally completed yesterday.

ADC Revenue, Sylhet Ahmed Shamim Al Razi, who is coordinating the survey, told this correspondent yesterday evening that the job ended yesterday afterthreedays of hectic work.

However, he could not say how many acres of Bangaldesh were found as 'adversely possessed land' (APL) on that border.

"It would take 2-3 days to determine that as the survey officials would sit and finalise their measure-

STAFF CORRESPONDENT, Khulna

directive of the home ministry.

Judge's Court for trial.

43 BDR men relieved

Sedition cases against 43 jawans of BGB (Border Guard

Bangladesh) Jessore sector have been withdrawn as per

Jessore District and Sessions Judge Azizul Islam relieved

On May 13 in 2009, the then officer-in-charge of Jessore

Kotwali Police Station Abdul Kader Baig filed sedition cases

against 43 jawans, including deputy assistant director (DAD)

Md Modasser Uddin, of 22 Jhumjhumpur Battalion under BGB

Jessore sector with the Chief Judicial Magistrate's Court for their

involvement in a mutiny at the battalion on February 26 in 2009.

On the following day, police and Rab members arrested

the accused and produced them in the court. The court sent

the accused to Jessore Central Jail, rejecting their bail peti-

tion. The case was later sent to the District and Sessions

The accused against whom sedition charges have been

withdrawn are DAD Modasser Uddin, naik subedars Jarjid

Ali and Mahbub Alam, havilders Fazlur Rahman, Golam,

Manoranjan, Toufiqul, Zahidul, Aslam, Amirul, Abul and

Shafiqul, Naik Amjad, lance naiks Delwar Abdul Mannan,,

Abdus Samad, Faruk Hossain and Lutfor Rahman, sepoys

Azhar Ali, Mintu, Mohirul, Jalal, Aminul Islam, Hafizur

Rahman, Aminul, Nazrul, Abdur Rahim, Ruhul Amin,

Shipon, Farhad, Sajedur Rahman, Arif, Abul Hashem,

Mokaddes Ali, Sirajul Islam, Mujibar Rahman, Matin,

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন

বিএসসি ভবন, সল্টগোলা রোড

ফোনঃ পিএবিএক্স-(০৩১) ৭১৬৩১৮, ৭১৬৩৩৪, ৭১৬৩৩৬-৭, ৭১৬৩২৮,

ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৮০-৩১-৭২০১৪৭

দরপত্র াবজ্ঞাপ্ত

ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।

সংস্থার নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন

Delwar, Khairul, Hirangi, Ruhul and Rezaul.

সূত্র নং-১৮.২৫(১)/কার/

সংস্থা

তারিখ

21

91

8 |

91

b 1

মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন

প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম

দরপত্র সূত্র নং ও

মালামালের বিবরণ

প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেথড

অর্থায়নের উৎস

the jawans of sedition charges following an appeal made by

the public prosecutor (PP) on July 20, court sources said.

of sedition charges

ments to ascertain the area," he said.

The official further informed that the joint survey on the Noagaon border in Beanibazar upazila would also be completed in a couple of days while the survey on the Pallathal border in Barlekha upazila under Moulvibazar district ended Monday.

Around 140 acres of Bangladesh land had been under the Indians' occupation on Noagaon frontier while 360 acres on Pallathol border.

Another 120 acres of Bangladesh land are possessed by Indians for decades on Lobhhachhara border in Kanaighat upazila of Sylhet, he added.

The joint survey of the adversely

possessed lands (APL) on Padua-Protappur borders stumbled several times since the work began in December last year.

More than 200 acres of Bangladesh land on the border had been under Indians' possession for long.

The border guards of both the countries traded gunfire several times over the issue.

trol of a part of the area, but they had

In 2001, the then BDR took con-

to retreat after some days. The recent stalemate prevailed for weeks as Bangladesh officials could not agree with the Indians

over survey points on the APL. Sources said the Indians wanted to start survey from several points without any supporting documents and ignoring the existing border pillars, set in 1947.

The regional survey team informed the higher authorities of the matter and sought their guidelines. The survey team was changed thrice since the job began on December 7 last year.

Earlier, in the wake of repeated incidents of intrusion for paddy crops and fishing as well as killing of Bangladesh nationals by the BSF and by the Indian Khasia tribesmen, the authorities decided for joint survey on the Jaintapur, Gowainghat and Kanaighat borders.



With rise in water level in the Teesta River, around 300 feet stretch of Gangachhara embankment at Dhamur point in Rangpur has been eroded in the last four days.

Teesta devours 300 ft of Gangachhara dyke

A CORRESPONDENT, Rangpur

Erosion by the river Teesta took a serious turn at Dhamur point, devouring around 300 feet of Gangachhara embank-

তারিখঃ ২৫-০৭-২০১১খ্রিঃ

বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়ের জ্বালানি

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন (বিপিসি)।

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন (বিপিসি)।

সূত্র নং-১৮.২৫(১)/কার/ তারিখঃ ২৫-০৭-২০১১।

"এক স্তর দুই খাম" পদ্ধতিতে ওপেন টেন্ডারিং মেথড

২৫-০৭-১১ হতে ২৪-০৮-১১ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল

কার্যদিবসে বেলা ১০ঃ০০টা হতে ২ঃ০০টা পর্যন্ত।

কার ১২০০-১৩০০ সিসি = ৫টি।

ment in the last four days. tion, contractor Part of the embank-

ment went into the river during last year's flood, but locals saved it from further collapse by putting sand bags in the breached portion.

Board (WDB) said rise in water level in the Teesta caused damage to the embankment. "We are dumping sand bags in the damaged portion to protect the embankment from further erosion," sub-assistant engineer Mahbub Ali

Locals alleged that the dyke collapsed as the contractor engaged by Water Development Board (WDB) last year did not repair the breached portion before rainy season. The contractor was waiting for further damage to the embankment so that he could demand more allocation of fund against the work, they said.

Shahadat Hossain said he could not star repair work on the embankment as fund was not available. Shahadat alleged that he did some repair works on the dyke last year, but bill payment has not been made yet

WDB Executive Engineer Anwar Hossain said work order was given to the contractor last year on condition that he would finish the repair work worth Tk 2 crore by March this year.

The contractor did not do the job for not getting the fund for repair of the damaged embankment, the engineer added.

People of Dhamu village also held the officials of Rangpur Water Development Board responsible for collapse of the embankment. They are not at all serious about protection of the embankment from river erosion, the villagers

Housewife Nadira Murder

Police arrest main accused Sumon

OUR CORRESPONDENT,

Police yesterday arrested Sumon, the main accused in housewife Nadira killing case, from Nazarpur village in Sadar upazila.

Nadira Begum, 21, wife of Ismail Hossain of the village was burned to death allegedly by her in-laws on Friday last.

Sumon confessed to police that he and his mother were involved in the killing.

He also told newsmen that they had a longstanding feud with the floor of the room. Ismail's wife.

Sumon said, he and his mother planned to kill Nadira as she often locked in quarrel with his mother. On Friday night, they entered the room and tied up Nadira with her scarf and ropes and gagged her. Then Sumon doused kerosene on

Nadira's body and set her

on fire. He said, at around 9:30pm, cutting the straw made fence, he entered the room of Nadira in absence of Ismail.

Before her death at hospital, Nadira said that Sumon set her on fire.

The only witness to the incident, Nadim Hossain, four-year-old son of Nadira said his uncle Sumon entered the room and set his mother on fire after tying her with rope on

Victim's father Jasim Uddin lodged a case with Natore police station on Saturday noon accusing Sumon and his mother.

Nasirul Islam, superintendent of police in Natore said, police yesterday placed Sumon before a Natore court and the court sent him to jail.

MURDER VICTIM'S FAMILY ALLEGES FOUL PLAY

Names of accused dropped while recording case

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Dinajpur

Trickery of policemen stands in the way of justice in a case for burning to death a woman in Chirirbandar upazila under Dinajpur, alleged the victim's father and son at a press conference in the district town yesterday.

Murshida Parvin Lily, wife of Mohsin Ali, now working in Saudi Arabia, of Amtoli Chowkmusa village of Chirirbandar upazila, set afire allegedly by Lily's in-laws on February 28, succumbed to her injuries at Dhaka Medical College Hospital six days later.

Lily's 12-year-old son Miskat Ali, accompanied by his grandfather Md Mofarrad Hossain (Lily's father), read out a writpress conference, demanding arrest and punishment of his mother's killers.

Lily's father Md

February 28 his daughter's in-laws set fire to her after pouring kerosene on



Murshida Parvin Lily

her body as she declined to give them money as per their demand.

Receiving copy of the complaint, the policemen the allegation and said asked him to come the next the investigation of the day, goes the statement at case is going on. the press conference.

ten statement at the illiterate person, appeared at the police into the allegation. station where the policemen forwarded him a should be conducted copy and asked him to on the incident to On March 8 this year, sign on it. Then the uphold the image of policemen registered a police department," Mofarrad Hossain, 60, case which was later said a police officer of lodged a complaint with found to have dropped Dinajpur seeking ano-Chirirbandar police the names of the accused, nymity.

station, stating that on it adds.

"Due to the trickery of the policemen, none of the accused has been arrested so far," said

Mofarrad Hossain. As The Daily Star correspondent obtained copies of the complaint submitted by Mofarrad and the case statement drafted by Chirirbandar police, it was seen that the names of the accused mentioned in Mofarrad's complaint were missing in the case recorded by police.

When contacted, Md Rezaul Karim, officer in charge of Chriribandar police station, refuted

Contacted, the Next day, Mofarrad, an superintendent of police said he will look

"A high level inquiry

(বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশনের একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান)

১৩১-১৪২ টংগী শিল্প এলাকা টংগী, গাজীপুর-১৭১০।

মাদমজী পাইপ নামে খ্যাত এনটিএলের জিআই/এমএস/এপিআই পাইপ ব্যবহার করুন যা দীর্ঘস্থায়ী, পুনঃ ব্যবহারযোগ্য, নির্ভরযোগ্য ও নিরাপদ API LICENSEE এবং ISO-9001-2008 সমদপ্রাপ্ত কোম্পামী

হার্ডওয়্যার, টুলুস, বল বিয়ারিং ও ম্যানুফ্যাকচারিং দ্রব্যাদি ক্রয়ের টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, ন্যাশনাল টিউবস লিমিটেড, টংগী, গাজীপুর কর্তৃক নিমেবর্ণিত মালামাল সরবরাহকারীর নিজ খরচে ও দায়িতে অত্র কারখানার ভাভারে সরবরাহের জন্য প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে **ঃ**

অপেট মানি টেভার দলিলের মল্য

নং	তেভার নং ও তারেশ	सद्यात्र माम छ।ववत्रन	(ফেরৎযোগ্য)	(অফেরতযোগ্য)	তারিখ ও সময়
٠ (د	বাণিজ্য (স্থানীয় ক্রয়)- ০১ / ১১-১২ তাং- ২৫-০৭-২০১১	হার্ভগুয়ার, টুব্স, বল বিয়ারিং ও ম্যানুক্যাকচারিং দ্রব্যাদি।	টাঃ ৫,০০০/- (পাঁচ হাজার)	(দুইশত) মাত্র।	১০-০৮-১১ তারিবে সকাল ১১-১৫ ঘটিকায় টেভার বাক্স বন্ধ হইবে এবং একই তারিবে সকাল ১১-৩০ ঘটিকায় খোলা হইবে।

টেভার সিডিউল নিধারিত মূল্য পরিশোধ সাপেক্ষে আফস চলাকালান সময়ে হিসাব বিভাগায় প্রধান, **ন্যাশনাল টিউবস লিমিটেড,** টংগী শিল্প এলাকা, গাজীপুর এবং হিসাব নিয়ন্ত্রক, বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশন, বিএসইসি ভবন, ১০২ কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫ হইতে পাওয়া যাইবে। অনিবার্য কারণ বশতঃ টেন্ডার খোলার দিন অফিস ছুটি / বন্ধ থাকিলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে উভয় স্থানে টেভার গ্রহণ ও খোলা হইবে। টেভার খোলার দিন কোন দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রি করা হইবে না।

(একেএম আনোয়ার মোর্শেদ) বাণিজ্যিক বিভাগীয় প্রধান

ফোন ৪ ৯৮০২৭৩৭

Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

PO: Maddhapara, PS: Parbotipur, Dist: Dinajpur

মধ্যপাড়া কঠিন শিলা ব্যবহার করুন দেশকে স্বাবলম্বী করুন

Ref. No. Rock-100/01.148/Explosives/OTM/2011-12/001

Date: 11/07/2011

Completion time (days)

From January 2012 to

December 2012 as per

intent of the procuring

entity as mentioned in the

schedule of requirements

under section 6 of the

tender document

Invitation for International Tender 01 Ministry/Division Ministry of Power & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.

02	Agency		Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla).				
03	Invitation for		Procurement of Emulsion Explosives, Electric Detonators, Non-Electric Delay Detonators, Cordtex Detonating Fuses & Exploder.				
04	Invitation Ref. No. a	nd date Ref. No. Rock-100/01.148/Explosives/OTM/2011-12/001 dated: 11/07/2011.					
KEY	INFORMATION						
05	Procurement method		C	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
FUNI	DING INFORMATION		90-0	SU 3/2 SU	92		
06	Budget and source of funds		0	Own fund of the Company.			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMAT	ION					
07	Qualification of tenderers		В	Bonafide manufacturers only.			
08	Tender publication date		2	21/07/2011.			
09	Last selling date of tenders		0	05/09/2011.			
10	Tender receiving last date & time		9 0	07/09/2011 Time: 12.00 noon.			
11				7/09/2011	Time: 12.15pm.		
12	Name & address of the office	Selling tender document Receiving tender document		Limited, PO: Maddhapara,	t, Maddhapara Granite Mining Company PS: Parbotipur, Dist: Dinajpur; GMCL, Dhaka Office, 36/2, Mirpur Road,		
				Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Limited, Dhaka Office, 36/2, Mirpur Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka.			
		Opening tender document		Maddhapara Granite Mini Mirpur Road, Dhanmondi,	ng Company Limited, Dhaka Office, 36/2, Dhaka.		

Emulsion Explosives, Electric Detonators (Instantaneous & Delay), Non-Electric Delay Description of goods Detonators, Cordtex Detonating Fuses & Exploder. Experience

goods

(Instantaneous

The tenderer shall have experience in the supply of explosives & related goods. Identification of Price of tender Tender security documents amount **Emulsion Explosives**, Bangladeshi US\$ 5000.00 or Maddhapara Electric Detonators Granite Mining Taka 2000.00 equivalent Bangladeshi Company Limited,

Delay), Non- Electric PO: Maddhapara, Taka 3,75,000.00 Delay Detonators & Parbotipur, Dist: Dinajpur Cordtex Detonating Fuses, Exploder. Designation of official invitation

Contact details of official inviting tender Cell No: +8801730-332201, Fax No. +880-2-8617157, E-mail: info@mgmcl.org.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason or financial

received/opened in the next working day of the same venue and time.

Late submission of tender will be directly rejected. Deputy General Manager (Administration) GD-3186

PURCHASER DETAILS 17 Name of official inviting tender Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Limited, Parbotipur, Dinajpur. Deputy General Manager (Administration). Maddhapara Granite Mining Company Ltd., PO: Maddhapara, Via: Address of official inviting tender Parbotipur, District: Dinajpur, Bangladesh

Tender must be accompanied with a tender security in the form of Bank Draft or Pay-Order, or in the form of irrevocable bank guarantee (Form G-6) issued by a scheduled bank of Bangladesh in the prescribed format amounting to US Dollar 5000.00 or equivalent Bangladeshi Tk. 3,75,000.00 in favour of Maddhapara Granite Mining

Company Limited, Maddhapara, Dinajpur, Bangladesh. responsibility whatsoever. If any unavoidable circumstances prevail in the date of receiving/opening of the tender, tender will be

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময় দাখিলের

২৪-০৮-১১ তারিখ বেলা ১২ঃ০০টা পর্যন্ত। के। দরপত্র সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময় ২৪-০৮-১১ তারিখ বেলা ২ঃ০০টায় উপস্থিত দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ 301 দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে, যদি কেহ উপস্থিত ও সময়

मिलल 77 1 ক) দরপত্র

থাকেন। (ক) হিসাব বিভাগ (ক্যাশ কাউন্টার), বাংলাদেশ বিক্রয়ের স্থান পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন, বিএসসি ভবন, সল্টগোলা

রোড, চট্টগ্রাম।

(খ) উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (এমআইএস) বিপিসি (ঢাকা

লিয়াজোঁ অফিস), যমুনা ভবন, ২, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান

টেভার বক্স, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন,

বিএসসি ভবন, সল্টগোলা রোড, চট্টগ্রাম। সংস্থার বোর্ড রুমে। গ) দরপত্র খোলার স্থান প্রকৃত আমদানিকারক/সোল ডিষ্ট্রিবিউটর। দরদাতার যোগ্যতা

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য দরপত্র জামানত

অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে উপরোল্লিখিত স্থান ও সময়ে উপস্থিত দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই সকল দরপত্র অথবা যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ এবং বাতিল করবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে।

186

জিডি-৩১৯১

(অফেরতযোগ্য)।

সচিব বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশন

টাঃ **৫.०००.००**

দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার নির্ধারিত তারিখে সরকারি ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ

কার টাঃ ২,০০,০০০.০০ (দুই লক্ষ) মাত্র।

(পাঁচ হাজার)

মাত্র

Water Development

said.

Refuting the allega- added.